OFFERED BY: Mayor Alonso

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE TO MAKE APPROPRIATION AND REVENUE ADJUSTMENTS FOR THE 2023 CITY BUDGET, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, Council finds good cause to authorize the City Finance Director to make appropriations and revenue adjustments during the current fiscal year,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Reminderville, Ohio:

SECTION 1: The Council of the City of Reminderville hereby approves the following appropriation adjustments and/or additions to the 2023 City Appropriations Budget

General Fund (1000)

LINE ITEM:	DESCRIPTION:	OI	RIGINAL:	PI	ROPOSED:	DIF	FERENCE:
310-400-5001	Supplies/Comm Event	\$	15,000	\$	16,500	\$	1,500
730-439-0000	Install of Street Light	\$	10,000	\$	14,000	\$	4,000
					TOTAL	\$	5.500

SCRM Fund (2011)

LINE ITEM:	DESCRIPTION:	ORI	GINAL:	PR	OPOSED:	DI	FFERENCE:
650-490-0000	Supplies for signage	\$	0	\$	15,000	\$	15,000

VR JEDD Fund (2073)

LINE ITEM:	DESCRIPTION:	OR	IGINAL:	P	ROPOSED:	DI	FFERENCE:
310-540-0900	RAC Equipment	\$	0	\$	30,000	\$	30,000

Revenues/Tax Budget

FUND:	DESCRIPTION:	OR	IGINAL:	PR	OPOSED:	DIF	FERENCE:
1000-440-0000	NOPEC Comm Grant	\$	0	\$	1,500	\$	1,500
1000-892-0000	Miscellaneous	\$	0	\$	6,000	\$	6,000
2011-440-0000	Reworks Grant	\$	0	\$	4,230	\$	4,230
2903-422-0011	ODPS EMS Grant	\$	0	\$	661	\$	661
2903-440-6000	NOPEC Grant	\$	0	\$	4,000	\$	4,000

TOTAL \$ 16,391

SECTION 2: All policies, Ordinances or Resolutions or parts of policies, Ordinances or Resolutions in conflict with this Ordinance are hereby repealed. All policies, Ordinances or Resolutions or parts of policies, Ordinances or Resolutions not in conflict with this Ordinance shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance is an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Reminderville, to wit: these appropriations are needed to meet purchasing requirements for the remainder of the year and if this Ordinance receives the necessary number of votes, it shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage; otherwise, it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:	
	Sam Alonso, Mayor
Attestation:	
Stacey Task Clerk of Council	
	City of Reminderville, Summit County, Ohio do
hereby certify that the foregoing ORDINANCE the Council of the City of Reminderville at a of	• • • • • • •
	Stacey Task
	Clerk of Council